
Serene & Serene Colour
 CARPET TILES
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De nieuwe DESSO Serene en Serene Colour 
-collecties van Tarkett bieden een zachte en 
geruststellende tegenhanger voor de drukke wereld 
om ons heen. Het subtiele patroon van DESSO 
Serene en Serene Colour is speciaal ontworpen om 
kantoorinterieurs een menselijke touch te geven. Ze 
zijn geïnspireerd op de sereniteit van aquarellen. 

Serene is verkrijgbaar in negen neutrale tinten, van 
koel en rustgevend tot warm en vriendelijk. Serene 
maakt deel uit van de ‘More Than Human’-collectie 
en spreekt alle zintuigen aan, waarbij elk van de 
unieke componenten tactiliteit belichaamt en een 
groot aanpassingsvermogen biedt. 

Ter aanvulling op het organische karakter van Serene, 
biedt de DESSO Serene Colour-collectie van Tarkett 
ongekende flexibiliteit op het gebied van design. 
Designers kunnen kiezen uit acht accentkleuren 
voor een meer ingetogen patroon met sobere tinten, 
of voor een levendige touch, dankzij de naadloze 
overgang van Serene naar Serene Colour. 

De Serene Colour-dessins zijn niet effen, maar 
hebben een ombré-achtige shading, waardoor één 
kant altijd perfect aansluit op een neutraal dessin uit 
de Serene-collectie. Zo kan kleur naar wens worden 
opgebouwd en ontstaat er een haast vloeibare 
overgang tussen de afzonderlijke ruimten. 

Serene en Serene Colour kunnen eenvoudig en 
zonder patroon worden gelegd, en kunnen worden 
gecombineerd met andere Tarkett producten. 

Beide tapijttegelcollecties zijn bijzonder aantrekkelijk 
en vormen bovenal een echt duurzame oplossing. 
Ze zijn 100% recyclebaar, Cradle to Cradle® 
Silver-gecertificeerd en gemaakt van 100% 
geregenereerd ECONYL®-garen. De tegels worden 
standaard geleverd met een EcoBase®-achterzijde, 
die gemiddeld 80% geüpcyclede kalk* bevat die weer 
afkomstig is van plaatselijke waterleidingbedrijven. 

Met onze Tarkett Human-Conscious Design™ 
-aanpak lopen we voorop op het gebied van 
gezondere binnenruimtes. 

* Door Lloyd’s Register bevestigd als 100% pre-consumer 
recycled materiaal.

The new DESSO® Serene and Serene Colour 
collections from Tarkett offer a soft and comforting 
antidote to the fast-paced world around us. Designed 
specifically to apply a much-needed human touch 
to workplace interiors, the subtle pattern of DESSO 
Serene and Serene Colour takes creative cues from 
the serenity of watercolour paintings. 

Available in a rich palette of 9 neutral tones, Serene 
scales from cool, calming shades to warm and 
friendly hues. Part of the ‘More Than Human’ 
collection, Serene appeals to the senses, with each of 
its unique components embodying tactility, and most 
importantly, offering adaptability. 

Complementing the organic nature of Serene, 
Tarkett’s DESSO Serene Colour collection allows 
for complete design flexibility. Comprising 8 accent 
tones, designers can opt for a more understated 
scheme, made up of pared back shades, or choose 
to inject vibrancy through a seamless evolution from 
Serene to Serene Colour. 

The Serene Colour designs are not solid but feature 
an ombre-like colour transition that matches one 
side perfectly with a neutral design from the Serene 
collection. This allows for colour to be built as 
desired, and ensures a connecting fluidity between 
individual interior spaces. 

Serene and Serene Colour come assured with a 
simple, random installation process and each can 
be combined with other complementary Tarkett 
products. 

In addition to their vast aesthetic appeal, both carpet 
tile collections provide a truly sustainable solution. 
They are 100% recyclable and Cradle to Cradle® 
Silver Level certified, made from 100% regenerated 
ECONYL® yarn. The tiles also come with EcoBase® 
backing as standard, which contains an average 
of 80% upcycled chalk* sourced from local water 
providers. 

With our Tarkett Human-Conscious Design™ 
approach we continue to lead the way to healthier 
indoor spaces. 

* Lloyd’s Register assured as 100% pre-consumer recycled 
material.

DESSO® Serene & Serene Colour
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Die neuen DESSO-Kollektionen Serene und Serene 
Colour von Tarkett sind ein sanfter und beruhigender 
Anker in unserer schnelllebigen Zeit. Sie wurden 
speziell dafür entworfen, Arbeitsumgebungen eine 
unverzichtbare humane Note zu verleihen. Das 
dezente Muster von DESSO Serene und Serene Colour 
setzt auf die kreative Stimmung und Ausgeglichenheit, 
die Aquarellzeichnungen ausstrahlen. 

Die Serene-Farbpalette umfasst neun neutrale Töne 
und reicht von kühlen, ruhigen Farben bis zu warmen 
und freundlichen Schattierungen. Als Bestandteil 
der Kollektion „More Than Human“ spricht Serene 
die Sinne an, jede einzelne der unverwechselbaren 
Komponenten steht für Haptik und für Anpassbarkeit. 

Ergänzend zum organischen Charakter von Serene 
ermöglicht die Tarkett-Kollektion DESSO Serene 
Colour absolute Flexibilität beim Design. Mit den acht 
Akzentfarben können Designer dank der reduzierten 
Hintergrundfarben eher auf Schlichtheit setzen oder 
durch einen nahtlosen Übergang von Serene zu 
Serene Colour mehr Dynamik einbringen. 

Die Designs von Serene Colour haben keinen 
einheitlichen Farbverlauf, durch den Ombré-Look 
harmonieren sie perfekt mit einem neutralen 
Design aus der Serene-Kollektion. Dadurch lässt 
sich eine interessante Farbgestaltung umsetzen 
und es entsteht ein fließender Übergang zwischen 
verschiedenen Bereichen. 

Serene und Serene Colour lassen sich einfach 
per Zufallsmuster verlegen und mit ergänzenden 
Produkten von Tarkett kombinieren. 

Beide Teppichfliesen-Kollektionen zeichnen sich nicht 
nur durch ihr attraktives Flächenbild aus, sondern 
sorgen auch für echte Nachhaltigkeit. Sie sind zu 
100 % recycelbar, nach Cradle to Cradle® Silber 
zertifiziert und bestehen aus ECONYL®-Garn mit 
100 % recycelter Nylonfaser. Beim Fliesenrücken 
handelt es sich standardmäßig um EcoBase®, 
in dem durchschnittlich 80 % Kalk* von einem 
niederländischen Trinkwasserunternehmen 
wiederverwertet werden. 

Mit unserem Tarkett Human-Conscious Design tragen 
wir ganzheitlich zu  gesünderen Innenräumen bei. 

* Laut Lloyd’s Register garantiert 100 % recyceltes Material 
aus Produktionsabfällen.

Les nouvelles collections DESSO Serene et Serene 
Colour de Tarkett constituent un antidote doux 
et réconfortant dans ce monde en constante 
évolution autour de nous. Conçu dans le but 
d’apporter une touche d’humanité indispensable aux 
environnements tertiaires, le motif subtil de DESSO 
Serene et Serene Colour s’inspire de la sérénité des 
aquarelles. 

Disponible dans une riche palette de 9 tons neutres, 
la collection Serene comprend des teintes fraîches 
et apaisantes, mais aussi des notes chaudes et 
conviviales. Dans la collection « More Than Human », 
la gamme Serene fait appel aux sens : chaque 
composant est unique et incarne la tactilité et, 
facteur le plus important, offre une excellente 
adaptabilité. 

En complétant la nature organique de la gamme 
Serene, la collection DESSO Serene Colour de Tarkett 
offre une totale flexibilité de conception. Grâce à ses 
8 nuances, les designers peuvent choisir un thème 
plus minimaliste, réalisé à partir de tons discrets ou 
décider d’apporter des touches plus vibrantes dans 
une création ininterrompue en associant Serene et 
Serene Colour. 

Les motifs Serene Colour ne sont pas unis mais 
présentent des transitions colorées d’aspect ombré 
qui correspondent exactement à un côté du motif 
neutre de la collection Serene. Les couleurs peuvent 
ainsi être combinées entre elles selon les envies et 
apportent de la fluidité entre les différents espaces. 

Le processus d’installation des collections Serene et 
Serene Colour est simple et aléatoire, chacune peut 
être associée à d’autres familles de produits Tarkett. 

Au-delà de leur attrait esthétique, les deux collections 
de dalles moquette constituent une solution 
réellement durable. Elles sont 100 % recyclables et 
certifiées Cradle to Cradle® niveau argent, réalisées 
à partir de fil 100 % régénéré ECONYL®. Les dalles 
bénéficient également d’une sous-couche EcoBase® 

en standard, qui contient en moyenne 80 % de craie* 
revalorisée en provenance de fournisseurs d’eau 
locaux. 

Grâce à notre approche Tarkett Human-Conscious 
Design™, nous continuons de montrer la voie en 
matière d’espaces intérieurs plus sains. 

* Lloyd’s Register garantit un matériau pré-consommation 
recyclé à 100 %.

DESSO® Serene & Serene Colour
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Dankzij technologie kunnen we het onmogelijke 
presteren, terwijl we 24 uur per dag, 7 dagen 
per week beschikbaar moeten zijn. Hoe houden 
we dan beide benen op de grond in deze tijd vol 
extremen? Hoe blijven we verbonden met onze 
gedachten en met elkaar? Hoe creëren we een 
werkomgeving waarin mensen het beste uit 
zichzelf kunnen halen? 

Door de cirkel helemaal rond te maken op allerlei 
gebied en technologie toe te passen in alles wat 
we doen. 

Bij de ontwikkeling van de DESSO Serene & 
Serene Colour-collecties voor op kantoor, haalden 
onze ontwerpers inspiratie uit de wetenschap en 
nieuwe technologieën. Hoe wij als biologische 
wezens reageren op onze omgeving. Hoe onze 
hartslag stijgt en daalt als kleuren veranderen, 
hoe onze ademhaling en lichaamstemperatuur 
veranderen als we stoffen aanraken of 
voetstappen horen. 

Dit komt allemaal samen in zorgvuldig 
vervaardigde vloeren van zachte en 100% 
recyclebare tegels die ervoor zorgen dat 
architecten en ontwerpers meer dan ooit de 
visuele indeling en sfeer van een ruimte kunnen 
bepalen. Dankzij zachte en uitnodigende kleuren 
in organische patronen brengt deze collectie rust 
en duurzaamheid naar elk kantoor, zodat iedere 
ruimte sereen aanvoelt. 

Voelen jullie het? Laten we aan de slag gaan... 

In this age of extremes, where technology 
enables us to do the impossible while 
simultaneously pushing us and demanding our 
availability 24/7... how do we stay grounded? 
How do we keep tethered to our thoughts and 
minds and to each other? How do you create a 
work environment that empowers people to get 
the best out of themselves? 

By going full circle and embracing technology in 
everything we do. 

Developing the DESSO Serene & Serene Colour 
collections for the workplace, our designers took 
inspiration from science and new technologies. 
How we as biological beings respond and react 
to our surroundings. How a heartrate rises and 
falls with the change of colours, how respiration 
and body temperature change at the touch of 
fabric, the sound of feet. 

This all comes together in carefully crafted 
carpetecture of soft yet tactile and 100% 
recyclable tiles that give architects and designers 
unprecedented control of a space’s visual layout 
and atmosphere. With soft, quiet and welcoming 
colours in organic patterns, this collection brings 
tranquillity and sustainability to any workplace, 
allowing us to feel serene. 

Can you feel it? Let’s get to work... 

More than human
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Es ist ein Zeitalter der Extreme, in dem wir 
mithilfe von Technik und Technologien zu 
unvorstellbaren Dingen fähig sind, gleichzeitig 
aber auch Höchstleistungen und ständige 
Verfügbarkeit von uns erwartet werden. Wie 
kann es gelingen, auf dem Boden zu bleiben? 
Wie bleiben wir mit unseren Gedanken, unserer 
Haltung und miteinander verbunden? Wie lässt 
sich eine Arbeitsumgebung gestalten, in der die 
Menschen dazu animiert werden, ihr Bestes zu 
geben? 

Indem wir bei allen unseren Aktivitäten 
unterstützende Technologien nutzen. 

Bei der Entwicklung der DESSO-Kollektionen 
Serene & Serene Colour holten sich unsere 
Designer Anregungen aus wissenschaftlichen 
Erkenntnissen und neuen Technologien. 
Beispielsweise wie wir als biologische Wesen 
auf unsere Umgebung reagieren. Dass die 
Herzfrequenz bei Farbwechseln ansteigt oder 
sinkt. Wie sich Atmung und Körpertemperatur 
beim Berühren von Stoffen oder bei 
Trittgeräuschen verändern. 

Diese Ansätze vereinen sich in unseren sorgfältig 
entworfenen Teppichfliesen. Sie sind soft, dabei 
gleichzeitig haptisch und zu 100 % recycelbar. 
Architekten und Designern werden zahlreiche 
Möglichkeiten zur visuellen Gestaltung von 
Räumen und ihrer Atmosphäre geboten. Mit den 
organischen Mustern in sanften und freundlichen 
Farben sorgt diese Kollektion für Gelassenheit 
und Nachhaltigkeit am Arbeitsplatz. 

Ausgeglichenheit, die man spürt! Auf geht’s, an 
die Arbeit ... 

Dans ce monde des extrêmes où la technologie 
nous permet de réaliser l’impossible tout en nous 
bousculant et en exigeant notre présence 24/7... 
comment faire pour rester positif ? Comment 
rester connectés à nos pensées, à notre esprit et 
aux autres ? Comment créer un environnement 
de travail qui stimule les collaborateurs donner le 
meilleur d’eux-mêmes ? 

En bouclant la boucle et en acceptant la 
technologie dans tout ce que nous entreprenons. 

En développant les collections DESSO Serene 
et Serene Colour pour les espaces de travail, 
nos designers ont puisé leur inspiration dans les 
sciences et les nouvelles technologies. En tant 
qu’êtres biologiques, comment réagissons-nous 
face à notre environnement ? Comment la 
couleur influence-t-elle notre pouls ? Comment 
notre respiration et notre température corporelle 
changent-elles au contact d’un textile, aux bruits 
de pas ? 

Tout cela se concrétise dans des dalles textiles 
soigneusement conçues, à la fois tactiles et 
100% recyclables qui donnent aux architectes 
et aux designers une maîtrise et une liberté  
sans précédent sur la disposition visuelle et 
l’atmosphère d’un espace.  Avec ses couleurs 
douces, calmes et accueillantes aux motifs 
organiques, cette collection apporte tranquillité 
et durabilité à n’importe quel lieu de travail, pour 
nous permettre de nous y sentir sereins. 

Ressentez-vous ce que nous voulons exprimer ? 
Commençons... 

More than human
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OPTIONELE DESSO SOUNDMASTER 
TAPIJTRUGGEN
Minder geluid maakt dat mensen beter kunnen 
werken. Een geluidsarme omgeving voorkomt 
gezondheidsproblemen, vermindert stress en 
verbetert de concentratie1. Daarom is een goede 
geluidsabsorptie en geluidsisolatie zo belangrijk. 
De DESSO SoundMaster akoestische tapijtruggen 
verbeteren de geluidsabsorptie met maximaal +0,15 
(αw)2, wat overeenkomt met een +100% verbetering 
ten opzichte van standaard tapijtontwerpen 
(αw-waardetussen 0,15 en 0,20)3.
 

1  Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, p.57-58, 
Noise in figures, European Agency for Safety and Health at Work, p.70-73.

2  Onderzoeken uitgevoerd bij SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen GmbH) – 
Institut für schalltechnische und wärmetechnische Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

3  Ter vergelijking: andere vloeroplossingen (anders dan tapijt) geven over het 
algemeen een waarde tussen 0.05 and 0.10.

OPTIONAL DESSO SOUNDMASTER 
BACKINGS
Less noise means more productive workforces. 
Quieter environments prevent health problems 
occurring, reduce stress levels and improve 
concentration1. That is why good sound absorption 
and sound insulation is so important. The DESSO 
SoundMaster acoustic backings achieve an 
improvement in sound absorption performance of up 
to +0.15 (αw)2, equivalent to up to 100% improvement 
in comparison to standard carpet designs (αw value 
between 0.15 and 0.20)3.

1  Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, p.57-58, 
Noise in figures, European Agency for Safety and Health at Work, p.70-73.

2  Tests performed at SWA (Schall- und Wamemessstelle Aachen GmbH) – Institut 
für schalltechnische und wärmetechnische Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

3  To compare: other flooring solutions (non-carpet) generally give a value 
between 0.05 and 0.10.

DESSO SoundMaster®

OPTIONALER DESSO SOUNDMASTER
RÜCKEN
Weniger Lärm bedeutet produktivere Mitarbeiter.
Ruhigere Umgebungen verhindern das Auftreten
gesundheitlicher Probleme, reduzieren Stress und
verbessern die Konzentration1. Aus diesem Grund
ist eine gute Schallabsorption und -dämmung so
wichtig. DESSO SoundMaster Rücken verbessern
die Schallabsorption um bis zu +0,15 (αw)2, was
einer Verbesserung um +100 % im Vergleich zu
herkömmlichen Teppichböden entspricht (αw-Wert
zwischen 0,15 und 0,20)3. 

 

1  Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, S. 57-58, 
Noise in figures, European Agency for Safety and Health at Work, S. 70-73.

2  Die Tests wurden von der SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen GmbH) 
durchgefuhrt Institut für schalltechnische und wärmetechnische Prüfungen - 
Beratung - Planung.

3  Zum Vergleich: Andere Fußbodenlösungen (keine Teppichbeläge) weisen 
normalerweise einen Wert zwischen 0,05 und 0,10 auf.

SOUS-COUCHES OPTIONNELLES DESSO 
SOUNDMASTER
Quand il y a moins de bruit, le niveau de productivité 
des salariés augmente. Les environnements moins 
bruyants préviennent l’apparition de problèmes de 
santé, réduisent les niveaux de stress et
améliorent la concentration1. C’est pourquoi il est si 
important d’assurer une bonne absorption et une
bonne isolation acoustiques. DESSO SoundMaster 
permet une amélioration des performances
d’absorption acoustique de jusqu’à +0,15 (αw)2, ce qui 
équivaut à une amélioration de +100% par rapport 
aux moquettes standards (valeur αw comprise entre 
0,15 et 0,20)3.

1  Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, p.57-58, Le bruit 
en chiffres, Agence européenne pour la sécurité et la santé au travail, p. 70-73.

2  Tests effectues a SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen GmbH) – Institut für 
schalltechnische und wärmetechnische Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

3  À titre de comparaison : les autres revêtements de sol (sauf les tapis et moquettes) 
donnent en général des valeurs entre 0,05 et 0,10.
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TAPIJTRECYCLINGCENTRUM
Jaarlijks genereert Europa 1,6 miljoen* ton tapijtafval, 
waarvan minder dan 3%** gerecycled wordt. In 
een wereld waarin grondstoffen steeds schaarser 
worden en het klimaat verandert, heeft Tarkett een 
eigen tapijtrecyclingcentrum opgezet waar de twee 
belangrijkste componenten van tapijttegels - garen en 
rug - zuiver van elkaar kunnen worden gescheiden.

Onze EcoBase backing wordt 100% gerecycled in ons 
eigen productieproces en het polyamide 6 garen gaat 
terug naar onze partner, Aquafil, om geregenereerd te 
worden tot ECONYL® garen.

* Source: European Commission, 2013
** Source: Estimation by Eunomia - Policy Toolkit for Carpet Circularity in EU 

Member States, 2018

TEPPICH RECYCLINGCENTER
In Europa fallen jährlich ungefähr 1.6 Millionen* 
Tonnen gebrauchter Teppichböden als Müll an. 
Weniger als 3 % ** des verkauften Teppichs wird 
für dessen Recycling eingesammelt. In einer Welt, 
die durch zunehmenden Rohstoffmangel und den 
Klimawandel bedroht ist, hat Tarkett ein eigenes 
Recyclingcenter eingerichtet. Dort können die beiden 
Hauptkomponenten von Teppichfliesen – Garn und 
Rücken – sauber getrennt werden.

Unsere EcoBase Rückenbeschichtung wird zu 100 
% innerhalb unserer eigenen Produktion recycelt und 
das Garn aus Polyamid 6 wird an unseren Partner, 
Aquafil, zurückgegeben, um in ECONYL® Garn 
wiederverwertet zu werden.

* Quelle: Europäische Kommission, 2013
**  Quelle: Schätzung von Eunomia - Policy Toolkit for Carpet Circularity in EU 

Member States, 2018

CARPET RECYCLING CENTRE
In Europe, around 1.6 million* tonnes of used 
carpets go to waste every year. Less than 3%** of 
carpets sold are collected for recycling. In a world 
of growing resource scarcity and climate change, 
Tarkett launched its own carpet recycling centre 
where the two principal components of carpet tiles 
– yarn and backing - can be cleanly separated.

Our EcoBase backing is 100% recycled in our own 
production process and the polyamide 6 yarn is 
returned to our partner, Aquafil, to be regenerated 
into ECONYL® yarn.

* Source: European Commission, 2013
** Source: Estimation by Eunomia - Policy Toolkit for Carpet Circularity in EU 

Member States, 2018

CENTRE DE RECYCLAGE DES MOQUETTES
En Europe près d’1,6 million* de tonnes de 
moquettes usagées sont jetés chaque année. 
Moins de 3%** des volumes de moquette vendus 
sont collectés pour être recyclés. Dans un monde 
où le changement climatique et la pénurie des 
ressources naturelles sont des défis grandissants, 
Tarkett développe son propre centre de recyclage 
des moquettes où les deux composants principaux 
des dalles textiles, le fil et la sous-couche, peuvent 
être nettement séparés. 

Notre sous-couche EcoBase est 100% recyclable 
au sein de notre propre centre de production 
et le fil en polyamide 6 est renvoyé chez notre 
fournisseur partenaire, Aquafil, pour être régénéré 
en fil ECONYL®.

* Source : Commission européenne, 2013
**  Estimation d’Eunomia- Policy Toolkit for Carpet Circularity in EU Member 

States, 2018

Carpet Recycling Centre

DESSO EcoBase®

DESSO ECOBASE BACKING
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclable in our own 
production process and contains an average of 
80% recycled chalk from the local drinking water 
industry.*  In 2015, the DESSO EcoBase backing 
achieved Cradle to Cradle® Gold level certification 
and reached Platinum level for Material Health.

* Lloyd’s Register assured  the EcoBase backing as 100% recyclable and the 
chalk as 100% pre-consumer recycled material.

DESSO ECOBASE TAPIJTRUG
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclebaar in ons 
eigen productieproces en bevat gemiddeld 80% 
gerecycleerde kalk van de lokale drinkwaterindustrie.* 
In 2015 werd aan de DESSO EcoBase-tapijtrug het 
Cradle to Cradle® Gold-certificaat toegekend en 
werd hiervoor het Platinum-niveau van het Material 
Health-certificaat bereikt.

* Lloyd’s Register heeft verzekerd dat de EcoBase-tapijtrug 100% recyclebaar is 
en dat de kalk 100% pre-consumer gerecycled materiaal is.

Sustainability credentials

5,03 kgCO2 63,4 %

100 % 100 %
Total recyclable tilesYarn recycled content

Total recycled contentCarbon footprint (Cradle to Gate)

SOUS-COUCHE DESSO ECOBASE
La sous-couche EcoBase de DESSO est 
100 % recyclable dans notre propre procédé de 
production et contient en moyenne 80 % de craie 
recyclée provenant de l’industrie locale de l’eau 
potable.* En 2015, la sous-couche EcoBase de 
DESSO a obtenu la certification Or de Cradle to 
Cradle® et a atteint le niveau Platinum sur le critère 
« Material Health » (matériaux sains).

* Lloyd’s Register a certifié que la sous-couche EcoBase était 100 % recyclable et 
que la craie provenait à 100 % de matières recyclées avant consommation.

DESSO ECOBASE RÜCKENBESCHICHTUNG
DESSO EcoBase ist in unserem eigenen 
Herstellungsverfahren zu 100 % recycelbar und 
enthält durchschnittlich 80 % recycelten Kalk aus 
der lokalen Trinkwasserindustrie.*  2015 wurde 
die EcoBase-Rückenbeschichtung von DESSO 
mit der Cradle to Cradle® -Gold-Zertifizierung 
ausgezeichnet und erreichte den Platin-Level für 
Materialgesundheit.

* Lloyd‘s Register hat bestätigt, dass die Rückenbeschichtung zu 100 % 
recycelbar ist und dass der Kalk zu 100 % aus recyceltem Material ohne 
vorherigen Gebrauch besteht.
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*  ECONYL® is a yarn made from 100% regenerated content. The total % of regenerated content varies per 
product and per colour. Whether a colour contains ECONYL® and the exact % thereof can be found on 
our website: www.tarkett.com

** DESSO EcoBase® is 100% recyclable and contains on average 80% positively defined recycled content.. 
Positively defined means: all ingredients have been assessed as either Green (optimal) or Yellow 

 (tolerable) according to the Cradle to Cradle® assessment criteria. As described in Cradle to Cradle® 
 CertifiedCM Product Standard Version 3.1. The total % of recycled content varies per product and per 

colour which can be found on our website: www.tarkett.com

Specification according to EN 1307, Description du produit selon EN 1307, Specificatie volgens EN 1307, Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307

Manufactured by:
Fabriqué par:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Tarkett BV
PO BOX 169
NL - 5140AD Waalwijk

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

33

®

Preliminary specification
DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with Tarkett’s installation instructions and 
recognised trade standards. An effective, regular cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for retaining 
a high appearance level. DESSO flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: Tarkett 
reserves the right to change this specification without prior notice; changes are subject to normal 
production tolerances. For the latest versions of the technical specifications, visit www.tarkett.com

Type of manufacture
Pile Fibre
Dimensions

Primary backing 
Secondary backing
Total thickness
Effective pile thickness
Total mass
Total pile mass 
Effective pile mass  
Pile density 
Number of tufts
Stroll test 
Classification for use 
Dimensional stability 
Vertical resistance
Noise reduction 
Impact sound reduction ΔLW      
Flammability 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986 
ISO 10965
ISO 354
ISO 10140           
EN 13501-1

Tufted 1/10“ Structured loop pile 
Solution dyed BCF PA6 ECONYL®*
50cm x 50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”
(20 tiles per box)
Polyester fleece
EcoBase **
6.0 mm
2.8 mm
3950 g/m2                                                         

585 g/m2

335 g/m2

0.120 g/cm3

1540 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Commercial - heavy use
≤ 0.2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0.15 αw
24 dB
Bfl - s1(loose laid tested)

0.2 inch
0.11 inch  
116.6 oz/yd2

17.3 oz/yd2

9.9 oz/yd2

0.0043 lb/in32

128759/yd2

Serene & Serene Colour

Spécification de base
Les revêtements de sol DESSO doivent être installés dans le respect des instructions de pose Tarkett et 
en connaisance des conditions générales de vente. Un nettoyage efficace et régulier ainsi qu’un protocole 
d’entretien sont primordiaux pour conserver un niveau d’aspect élevé. Les revêtements de sol DESSO sont 
conçu pour un usage exclusif au sol. Remarque: Tarkett se réserve le droit de modifier cette spécification 
sans préavis; les changements sont soumis aux tolérances de production normales. Pour accéder aux 
dernières caractéristiques techniques, consulter le site internet: www.tarkett.com

Méthode de fabrication 
Velours
Largeur
 
Premier dossier
Envers sous-couche 
Epaisseur totale
Epaisseur du velours
Masse surfacique totale
Masse surfacique de velours totale
Masse surfacique de velours utile 
Densité du velours
Nombre de touffes
Essai du marcheur
Classement d’usage 
Stabilité dimensionelle
Résistance verticale
Réduction phonique
Réduction du bruit de choc ΔLW                 
Tenue au feu 
 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10965
ISO 354
ISO 10140           
EN 13501-1

Touffeté 1/10“ Velours bouclé structuré 
Solution dyed BCF PA6 ECONYL®*
50cm x 50cm 
(20 dallas par carton)
Polyester nappe
EcoBase **
6.0 mm
2.8 mm
3950 g/m2                                                         

585 g/m2

335 g/m2

0.120 g/cm3

1540 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV    

33 Usage commercial intense
≤ 0,2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0.15 αw
24 dB
Bfl - s1(testé en pose libre)

Voorlopige specificatie
DESSO tapijtproducten moeten worden geinstalleerd in overeenstemming met Tarkett’s leginstructies en 
erkende standaarden. Een effectieve, regelmatige reiniging en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. DESSO tapijtproducten dienen alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. 
Opmerking: Tarkett behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen zonder voorafgaande 
kennisgeving en zijn onderhevig aan normale productietoleranties. De laatste versies van de technische 
specificaties kunt u vinden op de website: www.tarkett.com

Fabricagemethode 
Poolmateriaal 
Breedte
 
Drager
Rug 
Totale dikte 
Effectieve pooldikte 
Totale massa 
Poolinzetmassa 
Effectieve poolmassa 
Pooldichtheid 
Noppental 
Elektrostatische oplading 
Gebruiksclassificatie 
Dimensionele stabiliteit
Verticale weerstand
Geluidsreductie
Contactgeluidsisolatie ΔLW           
Brandgedrag

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10965
ISO 354
ISO 10140           
EN 13501-1

Getuft 1/10“ Lussenpool, gestructureerd 
Solution dyed BCF PA6 ECONYL®*
50cm x 50cm 
(20 tegels per doos)
Polyester vlies
EcoBase **
6.0 mm
2.8 mm
3950 g/m2                                                         

585 g/m2

335 g/m2

0.120 g/cm3

1540 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
≤ 0,2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0.15 αw
24 dB
Bfl - s1(onverlijmd gestest)

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
DESSO Bodenbeläge müssen gemäß der jeweiligen Tarkett Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Technik 
verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. DESSO Bodenbeläge sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Hinweis: Tarkett behält sich das Recht vor, diese Spezifikation ohne vorherige Ankündigung zu ändern; 
Änderungen unterliegen normalen Produktionstoleranzen. Die neueste Version dieser Produktbeschreibung 
ist auf die Internetseite www.tarkett.com zu finden.

Art der Herstellung 
Faserzusammensetzung 
Abmessungen
 
Trägermaterial 
Rückenausrüstung 
Gesamtdicke 
Polschichtdicke 
Gesamtgewicht 
Poleinsatzgewicht 
Polschichtgewicht 
Pol-Rohdichte 
Noppenzahl 
Begehtest 
Beanspruchungsbereich 
Maßbeständigkeit
Durchgangswiderstand
Schallreduktion
Trittschallverbesserungsmaß ΔLW             
Brandverhalten

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10965
ISO 354
ISO 10140           
EN 13501-1

Getuftet 1/10“ Schlingenpool strukturiert
Solution dyed BCF PA6 ECONYL®*
50cm x 50cm 
(Karton 20 Stück)
Polyester Vlies
EcoBase **
6.0 mm
2.8 mm
3950 g/m2                                                         

585 g/m2

335 g/m2

0.120 g/cm3

1540 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
33 Objektbereich gewerblich - Stark
≤ 0,2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0.15 αw
24 dB
Bfl - s1(unverklebt geprüft)

F1AF2AA7

Serene

AB93 9033 AB93 9526
711851002 711851004

AB93 9935 AB93 9960
711851007 711851009

AB93 9950
711851008

AB93 9850 AB93 9037
711851006 711851005

AB94 2087 AB94 5031
711855002 711855003 

AB94 7373 AB94 7374
711855006 711855007

AB94 6102 AB94 6113
711855004 711855005

AB94 8212 AB94 8214
711855008 711855009

AB93 9975
711851010

AB93 9035
711851003

Serene Colour
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About Tarkett
With a history of 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative flooring and 
sports surface solutions, with net sales of € 2.6 billion in 2020. Offering a wide range 
of products including vinyl, linoleum, rubber, carpet, wood, laminate, artificial turf and 
athletics tracks, the Group serves customers in over 100 countries across the globe. 
Tarkett has more than 12,000 employees and 33 industrial sites, and sells 1.3 million 
square meters of flooring every day, for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, 
stores and sports fields. Committed to change the game with circular economy and to 
reducing its carbon footprint, the Group has implemented an eco-innovation strategy 
based on Cradle to Cradle® principles, fully aligned with its Tarkett Human-Conscious 
Design™ approach. www.tarkett.com.
 

© Tarkett, September 2021

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not 
responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. 
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent 
of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any 
quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. 
No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof 
does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property 
rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all 
other language versions.

Photography / post processing: Alexander van Berge  
Styling: Bregje Nix  
Thanks to: 
www.ahrend.nl, www.alexdewitte.nl, www.palau.nl, www.arper.nl, www.hollandslicht.nl, 
www.gispen.nl, www.moroso.it, www.hkliving.nl, www.casala.nl

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

Tarkett Human-Conscious DesignTM

Tarkett Human-Conscious DesignTM is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that 
are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way
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